

Sustaining the future of Centre County PAWS through your legacy gifts



814.237.8722 1401 TROUT RD, STATE COLLEGE WWW.CENTRECOUNTYPAWS.ORG



## About

The Golden PAW Society was created to honor a special group of people—donors who have chosen to include Centre County PAWS in their estate plans. Golden PAW Society members leave a lasting legacy for our cats and dogs by giving PAWS a special gift that will help us continue our work to find forever homes for our animals. Making a bequest in a will or trust is an important way to ensure that your personal wishes are honored. What better way to show your love of animals than to provide for their future? By remembering PAWS in your estate plans, you'll be providing security to future generations of homeless cats and dogs.

To become a member of the Golden PAW Society, you simply make an estate pledge to PAWS. This gift may provide tax benefits to you, in addition to helping animals. It's important to explore your options so that both you and the cats and dogs at PAWS receive the fullest benefit.

We highly recommend that you consult an estate planner or attorney. We offer the following sample bequest language that you can share with your attorney:

"I give Centre County PAWS 1401 Trout Road, State College PA, 16801, (the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_) (all or \_\_\_% of the residue of my estate), to be used for its general purposes."

Please provide a copy of the relevant legal documents in which your gift is described or submit a letter from your financial or legal advisor describing your future gift to PAWS.



If you would like to discuss the Golden PAW Society, other giving options, and/or tour our facilities, please contact Christine Faust, Director of Development at 814.237.8722 or chris@centrecountypaws.org.

